MONDAY, MARCH 16, 1998 CONTINUED

' : a) Fern Ehrenrich to Excel 97 Level II course in Tulsa

2 2&\1i$iﬁ183. 1998, cost not to exceed $60.00; b) Sonia Adams, Charletta
Benjamin, Amette Leon and Davitria Harrell to Teen Pregnancy FPrevention
Teleconference in Tulsa, Ol on March 31, 1998, cost not to exceed
$232.00% ) Karen Caraway. Mel Medders., Jeoan Bomholt, Nancy Simons,
Venus Monyhan, Marie keelsch, Cathy Sullivan, Shannoen Wilson, Marla
Taylor, Cynthia Bills, Mary Duffy., Linda Muirheid., Joanmne Posey. Renee
Collins, Sandra Trujillo, Mary Ann Weller, Sandra Fetret and Friscilla
Flummer to Celebrating Children in Tulsa on April 7., 1998, cost not to
exceed $700.00; d) Sharon Bradley to American Red Creoss CPER
certification course in Tulsa, on April 14-2%5, 1998: cost not to encesd
$87.503 e) Edna Jackson to Understanding Depression conference i1n Tulsa
on April 24, 1998, cost not to exceed $54.00:3 e) Reggie Ivey to Research
1n Human Relations, Theoretical Foundations i1n HR and Internship at
Rogers University for Spraing 1998 semester, cost not to enceed $6823.03.
(Clerk's Misc. File No. 1&47274)

Upon raoll call, Harris, yes: Dick, ves: Selph, yes. Motion carrvied.
Moved by Dick, seconded by Harris, to approve the following persomel

actions:

Admimstrative Services: Ferformance Increase., effective 3-1-98: Jeffrey
Feak $1.413.: Gregory Time $3,025, Regular Appointment, effective 3-1-98:
Raren Hawkins $1,388. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 167275)

MIS: Fromotion, effective 3-1-98: Alice Shaclelford $1,934. (Clerk's
Misc. File No. 167276)

Election Board: Regular/Temp.. effective 3-9-98: E. Ann Mosier %1,800.
Temporary Appt., effective 3-7-98: Richard Oliver $9.00/hr.; Richard W. Reed
$9.00/hr.: Alvan J. Martin $7.00/hr.: Adam Lee Ewton $7.00/hr. (Clerk's Misc.
File No. 167877)

Engineers: Perf. Increase., effective 3-1-98: Barbara L. Fursell $3,074%.,
(Clerk's Misc, File No. 167278)

Highways: Performance Increase, effective 3-1-98: Mark T. Downing
$1.462.; Cynthia Carcl Parson $2,146.3 Harcol Cecil Hinchey $1,786. (Clevl's

Misc. File No. 187279)

Juvenile Bureau: Resignation, effective 2-27-98: Jerry Dixon.
Frobationary Appt., effective 3-9-98: Aaron Calvert $1,214, Perfdrmance
Increase, effective 3~1-98: Robert Braidges $1,781.: Sherrilyn Fulson $2,060.
Jewellena Golden %1.,458.; Shelly Merrell $1.229.; Jeff Rabilly $1,785.: Fam
Yates $1,330. Reclassification, effective 3-9-58: Robert Eridges %1,781.

(Clert's Misc. File No. 1&67280)
Parks: Resignation, effective P-28-93: Cynthia Davis: effective 3-5-9g.
Max Heclenkemper, FPerformance Increass, effective 3-1-93; Stephen Duffield

$1,894.: Kenneth MocNett $1,176. ¢ Dominic Donajowski $2,109.5 Jeff Hi1ll F1l.476.;

Steve Jordan $1,176.; Hovin bramer $2,8%50. Discharge, effective 3-5-98: Jeremy

Jackson. Part—time Employ, effective 3-17-98: Famjad Ladadol 5.25/hr. (Clerp's

Misc. File Na. 167281)

Fersonmel : Ferformance Inc.., effective 10-1-97: Marjorie Talley 1,465, :

Jonie Firestone $3.4467. One month Salary AdJustment, effective 3-1-98.

Mlar jor1e Talley ¢1,.815. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 167282)

CC Health: Regular 60%, effective 3-23-9g. Judith Miller 814, Regular

effective 3-14-98: Rodger Condley $3.813.: effective 3-9-98: Linda Gentry

Fl,161., Fromotion, effective 3-1-93: bathy McMullen %£1.481. Change ORG Code




